



Board of County Commissioners

P.O. Box 6005 • Bend, OR 97708-6005
1300 NW Wall St, Suite 206 • Bend, OR 97703-1960
(541) 388-6570 • Fax (541) 385-3202
www.deschutes.org
board@deschutes.org
Tammy Baney
Anthony DeBone
Phil Henderson

June 4, 2018

Subject: Contract for Paving of Erickson Rd: US 20 to Dickey Rd

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD CONTRACT

On June 4, 2018, the Board of County Commissioners of Deschutes County, Oregon, considered proposals for the above-referenced project. The Board of County Commissioners determined that the successful bidder for the project was High Desert Aggregate and Paving, Inc, with a bid of Four Hundred Sixty Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Eight dollars (\$460,128.00).

This Notice of Intent to Award Contract is issued pursuant to Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 279C.375. Any entity which believes that they are adversely affected or aggrieved by the intended award of contract set forth in this Notice may submit a written protest within seven (7) calendar days after the issuance of this Notice of Intent to Award Contract to the Board of County Commissioners of Deschutes County, Oregon, at Deschutes Services Building, 1300 NW Wall Street, Bend, Oregon 97703. **The seven (7) calendar day protest period will end at 5:00 PM on Monday, June 11, 2018.**

Any protest must be in writing and specify any grounds upon which the protest is based. Please refer to Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 137-047-0740. If a protest is filed within the protest period, a hearing will be held at a regularly-scheduled business meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Deschutes County Oregon, acting as the Contract Review Board, in the Deschutes Services Building, 1300 NW Wall Street, Bend, Oregon 97703 within two (2) weeks of the end of the protest period.

If no protest is filed within the protest period, this Notice of Intent to Award Contract becomes an Award of Contract without further action by the County unless the Board of County Commissioners, for good cause, rescinds this Notice before the expiration of the protest period.

If you have any questions regarding this Notice of Intent to Award Contract or the procedures under which the County is proceeding, please contact Deschutes County Legal Counsel: telephone (541) 388-6625; FAX (541) 383-0496; or e-mail to david.doyle@deschutes.org.

Be advised that if no protest is received within the stated time period, the County is authorized to process the contract administratively.

Sincerely,

DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON



Anthony DeBone, Chairman

cc: Posted on the Deschutes County, Oregon Bids and RFPs website at <http://www.deschutes.org/rfps> prior to 5:00 PM on the date of this Notice.

PAVING OF ERICKSON RD: US 20 TO DICKEY RD
PROJECT # W66069

BID RESULTS

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 5/18/2018

	ITEMS	UNIT	QNTY	KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST		TAYLOR NORTHWEST LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$44,350.00	\$44,350.00	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$3,270.00	\$3,270.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
3	Temporary Signs	SF	496	\$18.50	\$9,176.00	\$22.25	\$11,036.00
4	Flaggers	Hour	600	\$43.00	\$25,800.00	\$48.00	\$29,400.00
5	Pilot Cars	Hour	48	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$63.50	\$3,048.00
6	Portable Changeable Message Signs	Each	2	\$2,120.00	\$4,240.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00
7	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inch Deep	SY	700	\$8.40	\$5,880.00	\$5.75	\$4,025.00
8	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0 - 3 Inch Deep	SY	860	\$6.70	\$5,762.00	\$5.75	\$4,945.00
9	Aggregate Shoulders	CY	330	\$71.80	\$23,694.00	\$50.70	\$16,731.00
10	Level 3, 1/2" Dense ACP Mixture	Ton	4,200	\$64.85	\$272,370.00	\$82.68	\$347,256.00
11	ACP Shoulder Repair	SY	7,230	\$17.50	\$126,525.00	\$12.70	\$91,821.00
12	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	Each	21	\$800.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,140.00	\$23,940.00
				TOTAL =	\$540,747.00	TOTAL =	\$555,732.00

PAVING OF ERICKSON RD: US 20 TO DICKEY RD
PROJECT # W66069

BID RESULTS

BID OPENING :2:00 PM 5/18/2018

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING, INC.		7 PEAKS PAVING LLC		
		P.O. BOX 1929 REDMOND, OR 97756		P.O. BOX 2085 BEND, OR 97709		
ITEMS	UNIT	QNTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	SF	496	\$15.00	\$7,440.00	\$10.00	\$4,960.00
4	Hour	600	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$42.00	\$25,200.00
5	Hour	48	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00
6	Each	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
7	SY	700	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$7.30	\$5,110.00
8	SY	860	\$11.00	\$9,460.00	\$7.30	\$6,278.00
9	CY	330	\$110.00	\$36,300.00	\$47.00	\$15,510.00
10	Ton	4,200	\$66.00	\$277,200.00	\$61.50	\$258,300.00
11	SY	7,230	\$22.00	\$159,060.00	\$13.00	\$93,990.00
12	Each	21	\$650.00	\$13,650.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00
			TOTAL =	\$612,350.00	TOTAL =	\$460,128.00
					TOTAL =	\$525,598.00